23
Description
The 92 series power relays offer a small package size and features Class F
insulation for a maximum coil temperature of 155 °C (311 °F). These power relays
meet UL508 spacing and are directly DIN or panel mountable�
Rated Contact Current Contact Configuration Coil Voltage Coil Resistance (Ω) Standard Part Number
30 A DPST-NO
24 Vac 1701 92S7A22D-24
120 Vac 42501 92S7A22D-120
240 Vac 165001 92S7A22D-240
12 Vdc 86 92S7D22D-12
24 Vdc 350 92S7D22D-24
30 A (NO) / 3 A (NC) DPDT
24 Vac 1701 92S11A22D-24
120 Vac 42501 92S11A22D-120
240 Vac 165001 92S11A22D-240
12 Vdc 86 92S11D22D-12
24 Vdc 350 92S11D22D-24
1 All AC coils are rectified.
Feature Benefit
Standard Class F insulation Allows for maximum coil temperature of 155 ˚C (311 °F)
which is ideal for elevated temperature applications
DIN and panel mount cover Mounts directly onto DIN rail or panel and provides flexibility
to accommodate last minute design changes
Sealed construction, vented To resist dust and debris in harsh environments
Part Number Explanation
Series:
92
Cover:
S = Dust cover
Contact Configuration:
7 = DPST-NO
11 = DPDT
Coil Type:
A = AC
D = DC
Mounting Style:
22D = DIN rail and panel mount cover
Coil Voltage:
12 = 12 V 120 = 120 V
24 = 24 V 240 = 240 V
Note: Available coil voltages include
12 Vdc, 24 Vac, 24 Vdc, 120 Vac,
and 240 Vac�
Description Legacy Power Relays
92
DPST-NO, 30 A;
DPDT, 30 A (NO) / 3 A (NC)
92S7A22D-24